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Winner of the Imants Kokars Choral Award 2019:
Seisen High School Choir, Mikiko Sato, Japan

Result Category A1 - Mixed Choirs — Difficulty Level |
Name of the group Conductor Country Points Diploma CW GP CP SP Q
Emila Darzina Jauktais Koris Nora Kalnina Latvia 26,13  GOLD VI I
LU FMF Jauktais Koris Aura Edgars Vitols Latvia 26,04  GOLD VI L1 O OO0
Ak. Khor Sankt-Peterburgskogo Yelena Kasianova Russia 25,19 GOLD V L1 O OO0
G. E. Universiteta "LETI"
LEL Vocals Sofia Séderberg Sweden 2440  GOLD IV O O O O
Kammerkoret Ultima Thule Ivar Solberg Norway 2150 GOLDII I I I A I O
Result Category A2 - Equal Voices — Difficulty Level |
Name of the group Conductor Country Points Diploma CW GP CP SP Q
Bel Chorus Dag Erik Enoksen Norway 2440  GOLD IV L1 T 00
Akateeminen mieskuoro Psaldo Matti Apajalahti Finland 2225  GOLDII I I O A I
Result Category B1 - Mixed Choirs — Difficulty Level Il
Name of the group Conductor Country Points Diploma CW GP CP SP Q
Mixed Choir Burtnieks Egils Lipsans Latvia 23,19  GOLD Il O O
Arctic Voices Guttorm Lindquist Norway 1911 siverix L [ [ [
CW = Category Winner GP = Grand Prize CP = Conductor Prize SP = Special Prize
The choir has qualified to perform at the following INTERKULTUR major Events within the next 5 years:
Q | =World Choir Games—The Champions Competition; World Choir Championships—The Champions Round; Grand Prix of Choral Music
Q Il = World Choir Games—The Champions Competition; World Choir Championships—The Champions Round
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Result Category C1 - Chamber Choirs & Vocal Ensembles of mixed voices

Name of the group Conductor
Chamber Choir of MIREA - Ivan Samoilov
Russian Technological University

Vocal Ensemble "New Tone" Irina Kartasheva

Result Category C2 - Chamber Choirs & Vocal Ensembles of equal voices

Name of the group Conductor
Lars-Eriks Manskor Bo Isgar

Result Category F - Folklore

Name of the group Conductor

Seisen High School Choir Mikiko Sato
Chamber Choir “Baltika” Marina Voronovskaya
LEL Vocals Sofia S6derberg
METU High School Choir Erkog Torun

Cep Sahne Guvercin Haluk Polat

Result Category G1 - Childrens Choirs

Name of the group Conductor
Boys Choir of the Male Choir Alexej Umnov
Singing Center

Obraztsovy Choir Kantilena of the
Music School Nr. 5 Minsk

Khorovaya Studiya Pioneria
Kinderchor des Goethe-Gymnasiums Schwerin Claudia Mahn

Inna Morgacheva

Elena Veremeenko

Country
Russia

Russia

Country
Sweden

Country
Japan
Russia
Sweden
Turkey
Turkey

Country
Russia

Belarus

Russia
Germany

Result Category G2 - Youth Choirs of equal voices

Name of the group Conductor
Seisen High School Choir Mikiko Sato
Aeolian Vocal Ensemble Monica Faja
Chorus luvenalis Veera Isotalo

Larssons Frisersalong Staffan Paulson

CW = Category Winner GP = Grand Prize

The choir has qualified to perform at the following INTERKULTUR major Events within the next 5 years:

Country
Japan
Italy
Finland
Sweden

CP = Conductor Prize

Points
22,17

20,65

Points
18,75

Points
26,83

2417
23,92
21,25
18,25

Points
23,31

22,47

21,97
21,22

Points
27,50

22,40
21,71
21,38

Diploma
GOLD Il

GOLD |

Diploma
SILVER IX

Diploma
GOLD VI

GOLD IV
GOLD IV
GOLD |
SILVER VIII

Diploma
GOLD 1l

GOLD Il

GOLD Il
GOLD |

Diploma
GOLD VI

GOLD Il
GOLD Il
GOLD |

SP = Special Prize
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Q | =World Choir Games—The Champions Competition; World Choir Championships—The Champions Round; Grand Prix of Choral Music
Q Il = World Choir Games—The Champions Competition; World Choir Championships—The Champions Round
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Result Category G3 - Youth Choirs of mixed voices

Name of the group
Ak. Khor Muzikalnogo Uchilischa
RAM imeni Gnesinikh

Adolf Fredriks Musikklasser 9CD

Ogre Cultural Centre
Youth Choir "Impulss”

METU High School Choir

Conductor Country
Elena Kolmakova Russia
Natasha Edvall Sweden
Gunita Bi¢ule & Ineta Balode Latvia
Erkog Torun Turkey

Result Category S - Sacred Choral Music a cappella

Name of the group
Seisen High School Choir

LU FMF Jauktais Koris Aura
Adolf Fredriks Musikklasser 9CD
Jauktais koris "Norise"

Ak. Khor Sankt-Peterburgskogo
G. E. Universiteta "LETI"

LEL Vocals

Bel Chorus

Khorovaya Studiya Pioneria
Moski Pevski Zbor Pobje

Chamber Choir of MIREA -
Russian Technological University

Johannelunds Motettkor
Chamber Choir “Baltika”

Obraztsovy Choir Kantilena of the
Music School Nr. 5 Minsk

Arctic Voices

Vocal and Choral Ensemble
"Zvonnitsa"

Conductor
Mikiko Sato

Edgars Vitols
Natasha Edvall

Alise Koknévi¢a-Upite &
Samanta Bernate
Yelena Kasianova

Sofia S6derberg
Dag Erik Enoksen
Elena Veremeenko
Veronika Skedelj
Ivan Samoilov

Elisabeth Tilling
Marina Voronovskaya
Inna Morgacheva

Guttorm Lindquist
Valeriya Yareshko

Country
Japan
Latvia
Sweden
Latvia

Russia

Sweden
Norway
Russia
Slovenia
Russia

Sweden
Russia
Belarus

Norway
Russia

Points
25,50

24,06
23,29

17,58

Points
25,39

23,22
22,78
22,64

22,50

21,83
21,22
21,06
19,31
19,17

18,61
18,56
17,97

14,89
13,39
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Diploma
GOLD VI

GOLD IV
GOLD 1l

SILVER VIII

Diploma
GOLD V

GOLD 1l
GOLD Ill
GOLD 1l

GOLD 1l

GOLD Il
GOLD |
GOLD |
SILVER IX
SILVER IX

SILVER IX
SILVER IX
SILVER VIII

SILVER V
SILVERIII

Furthermore, the following choirs performed at concerts in the course of the festival:

Name of the choir
Norakoren

CW = Category Winner

The choir has qualified to perform at the following INTERKULTUR major Events within the next 5 years:

GP = Grand Prize

Conductor
Marika Esch

CP = Conductor Prize

Country

Finland

SP = Special Prize

0 00 K2
O OO 0%
0O OO 09
O OO O%

0 OO0 gooon o DDD!g
00 000 Ooooo 0o oooosg
00 000 O0oooo 0o oRoog
00 OO0 DOODOo O OOooos

Q | =World Choir Games—The Champions Competition; World Choir Championships—The Champions Round; Grand Prix of Choral Music
Q Il = World Choir Games—The Champions Competition; World Choir Championships—The Champions Round
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